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BB 1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND
: SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL WORK AND
: MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH O.S.H.A. STANDARDS.

8 B 2. EXISTING UTILITIES' LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, fIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC
WATER AND AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS AND AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS.
APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS
INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED
DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S
EXPENSE.

. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS TAKEN FROM AN FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC; DATED SEPTEMBER 17,
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. COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM —
NAD83(1991) AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS 34FB
AND 34FE. -

. THE PROPERTY LINES SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD—RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY
PERFORMED BY. ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 2009.

. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE TO FLOWLINE/BOTTOM OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO CONFIRM PAVING SECTION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL

. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED RR-DEQ PER THE 02/02/2004 COMPREHENSIVE

CARKSVILLE PIKE
[ 12109/F.78
IENTAL CONCEPT PLAN |

e | | - %

2009.

PAVING TO BE PAVING PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS.

ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP LITE ZONING REGULATION AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE ON
07/28/06. .

THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES, OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES LOCATED ON
THIS PROPERTY. : :

APPROXIMATE 100YR FLOODPLAIN LIMITS DERIVED FROM F-06-72, PLAT# 19216.

THERE 1S 0.026 ACRES OF 15% STEEP SLOPES ON SITE.

ANY EXISTING STREET TREES DAMAGED OR DESTROYED DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE
REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION WAS PREPARED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS ANALYSIS,
DATED 08/02/13. .

THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION FOR THIS PLAN WILL BEEN MET BY RETAINING
0.52 ACRES OF FOREST WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AND PROVIDING A FEE
IN LIEU PAYMENT OF $10,781.10 TO THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION FUND
FOR THE 0.33 AC. OF REFORESTATION OBLIGATION (0.33 AC.=- 14,3748 SF x $0.95 =

POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT. BOTH THE FEE AND THE SURETY WILL BE
POSTED AT THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN PHASE OF THE PROJECT. '
THIS PROJECT ‘IS SUBJECT TO' COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON
THIS PROPERTY MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT
THE TIME -OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION
OR BUHDING/ GRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS. : :

A KNOX BOX IS REQUIRED TO BE PLACED ON THE FRONT OF THE BUILDING. IT SHALL BE
PLACED TO THE RIGHT OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE AT A RANGE OF 4—5" IN HEIGHT AND NO
MORE THAN 6’ LATERALLY FROM THE DOOR. IT'S LOCATION 1S SHOWN ON THESE PLANS,
THE 80X .SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY SUPERVISED TO NOTIFY THE QWNER THAT IT IS
BEING ACCESSED (INTEGRATED WITH THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM).

LANDSCAPING NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 7-1/2" OF EACH SIDE OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION. PROVIDE A CLEAR UNCBSTRUCTED ACCESS PATH TO THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

3
CONNECTION., NFPA-1 13.1.4
FIRE LANES SHOULD BE PROVIDED IN THIS SITE TO ALLOW EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS.
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EITHER FIRE LANE SIGNAGE SHOULD BE INSTALLED, OR THE CURBS SHOULD BE PAINTED
IN RED AND STENCILED TO IDENTIFY THE ROAD AS A FIRE LANE.
ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY
RIGHT-OF —WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE
TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTQ A 2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED,
SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE {12 GAUGE) - 3' LONG. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE
MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST. :
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN ZONING SECTION
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134 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS. {DETAILS ON SHEET 2 AND 3)
STREET UGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1Nl (2006). ‘SECTION
5.5.A. A MINIMUM OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY
TREE. :

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS PROJECT IS BEING PROVIDED BY ENVIRONMENTAL
SITE DESIGN UTILIZING MICRO—BIORETENTION FACILITIES AND PORQUS PAVING (WITH
ADDITIONAL STONE DEPTH) TO ACCOMMODATE THE TOTAL ESD VOLUME REQUIRED. SWM L 11392 F.00266
FACILITIES - TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED. . ZONED: RR-DEOQ
TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION TO BE PRIVATE. C - PLAT# 19215 -
THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ( <

- TAX MAP 0034
PARCEL 0077 PARD
HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND
ARTMENT OF RECREATION & PARKS

S

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES
SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS,
FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

SIGNAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING IDENTIFYING THE BUILDING ADDRESS, AND
EACH SUITE SEPARATED BY LETTER. 4 -

PER BA CASE NO. 10-001C, THE 50' SETBACK PER SECTION 131.N.22.0 OF THE ZONING
REGULATIONS HAS BEEN REDUCED TO 30' FROM CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH PROPERTY
(SOUTH SIDE) ONLY.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO BA—10-001C, A PETITION TO A CONDITIONAL USE APPROVAL
OF A FUNERAL HOME AND MORTUARY IN A RR—DEO ZONING FILED PURSUANT TO SECTION
131.N.22 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS; APPROVED 07/03/13, SUBJECT %
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TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

A. THE CONDITIONAL USE SHALL APPLY ONLY TO THE PROPOSED FUNERAL HOME AND =
MORTUARY AS DESCRIBED IN THE PETITION AND AS DEPICTED. ON THE AMENDED
CONDITIONAL USE PLAN DATED AUGUST 15, 2012 AND NOT TO ANY OTHER ACTIVITIES,
USES OR STRUCTURES ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE PETITIONER SHALL UTILIZE A DOUBLE-WALLED HOLDING TANK FOR EMBALMING g
FLUID WASTEWATER WITH DOUBLE—WALLED PIPES AND LEAK SENSORS FOR THE : .
SYSTEM., -

—
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C. THE PETITIONER SHALL CONSTRUCT (A) A DECELERATION LANE AT LEAST 250 LONG
OF VEHICLES ENTERING THE PROPERTY’ FROM SOUTHBOUND MARYLAND ROUTE 108;
(B) AN ACCELERATION LANE FOR VEHICLES EXITING THE PROPERTY IN THE
SOUTHBOUND DIRECTION; AND (C) AN APPROPRIATE LEFT TURN BYPASS LANE FOR
NORTHBOUND MARYLAND ROUTE 108 IN THE VICINITY OF THE PROPOSED ACCESS
POINT FOR THE PROPERTY. _

D. THE PROPERTY SHALL NOT BE USED AS A CREMATORIUM WITHOUT SUBSEQUENT
CONDITIONAL USE APPROVAL. - S

E. THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPUCABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND COUNTY
LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
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N 5557439.9130 E 13301991.3224 " ELEV. 4(_)5.148'

HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 34FE
N 558339.6005 £ 1329709.2045  FLEV.: 431.118

i~
f

ROADOUTE 108)
D

MD R
MAJOR COLLECTOR Roa

KE
EX, Puauc(

CLARKSVILLE py

— ——

20

STA. 9489

CL ROUTE 108

STA. 0+00 CL DRVEWAY
N 559188.4

<.

GRAPHIC SCALE 17=40"

0

SITE DATA

VICINITY MAP

- SCALE: 1"=2000
ADC MAP COORDINATE: 4933/J8

LOCATION': CLARKSVILLE, MD.; TAX MAP 34, BLOCK 12, PARCEL 45

5TH ELECTION DiSTRICT
PRESENT ZONING: RR—DEO
PARCEL AREA: 3.195 AC.

DPZ REFERENCES: L.4370Q/F.573, L.12109/F.78
USE OF STRUCTURES: FUNERAL HOME H B

10,141 SF (0.23 AC. OR 7.29% OF GROSS AREA) 1
ON SITE: 43,767 SF (1.00 AC. OR 31.30% OF GROSS AREA) §1

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE:
PAVED PARKING LOT/AREA

AREA OF LANDSCAPE ISLAND: 2,586 SF

LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA:
WETLANDS ON SITE: €.00

111,787 SF/2.57 AC

AC.
WETLAND BUFFERS ON SITE: 0.00 AC.
STREAMS AND THEIR BUFFERS ON SITE: 0.51 AC.
AREA O Sl EAR

£ ON-SITE 100 Y
AREA OF EXISTING FOREST

AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (15% OR GREATER): 0.026 AC

AREA OF ERODIBLE SOILS:

FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC.
ON SITE: 2.21 AC

0.61 AC.

AREA MANAGED BY ESDV (*THIS PLAN): 1.98 AC.
*IMPERVICUS AREA : 0.92 AC. _

*GREEN AREA: 1.06 AC.

0.06 AC. OR 1.88% OF GROSS AREA)

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN NARRATIVE

1. THERE IS A CLASS R2 EPHEMERAL STREAM WHICH CROSSES THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SITE AND HAS A 100" STREAM BUFFER. A
WETLAND ASSESSMENT FOUND NO WETLANDS ON SITE. THE TOPOGRAPHY DOES
NOT RESULT IN ANY STEEP SLOPES. ACCORDING TO CURRENT DFIRM APPROVED
BY FEMA AND HOWARD COUNTY, THERE 1S NO 100YR FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON
THIS PROPERTY. THE NATURAL RESOURCES WILL REMAIN UNDISTURBED,

PROTECTED AND ENHANCED.

2. THE SITE'S NATURALLY SLOPES FROM EAST TO WEST. THE SITE HAS BEEN
DESIGNED TO ALSO MAINTAIN THESE NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS.

3. THE CONCEPTUAL REDUCTION IN IMPERVIOUS AREA THROUGH BETTER SITE
DESIGN IS ACHIEVED THROUGH THE ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN (ESD):FOR
THE PROJECT TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE (MEP). THE ESD
CONCEPT PROPOSES THE USE OF A MICRO—BIORETENTION FACILITIES (M—6)
AND PERVIOUS PAVING (A—2). THE MBRS (M—6) AND PERVIOUS PAVING (A-2)
WILL. DISCHARGE THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM WHICH OUTFALLS AT THE SOUTH
WEST CORNER OF THE SITE. THE PROPOSED E£SD PRACTICES SHALL BE
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED.

4. SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR THIS SPECIFIC SITE PLAN WIiLL BE PROVIDED
THROUGH THE USE OF PERIMETER CONTROLS (SILT FENCE, SUPER SILT FENCE
PROTECTION. SEDIMENT CONTROL SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY

& EARTH DIKES) AND INLET

THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

5, AS STATED IN #3 ABOVE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT
SHALL BE MET THROUGH THE USE OF A MICRO BIORETENTION FACILITY (M—6)
AND PERVIOUS PAVING (A-2).

6. NO WAIVERS ARE ANTICIPATED TO FULFILL THIS CONCEPT.

OWNER/DEVELOPER

DONALDSON PROPERTIES
NO 3 LLC
313 TALBOT AVENUE
LAUREL, MARYLAND 20707
(301) 830-8971

NO.

REVISION

DATE

TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 12
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT

ZONED: RR-DEO
L.12109/F.78

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN

COVER SHEET AND
ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN

DONALDSON FUNERAL HOME

12540 CLARKSVILLE PIKE
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND

PARCEL 45} |
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND |

ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERS +* SURVEYORS « FPLANNERS

8407 MAIN STREET
ELLicoTT CiTy, MD 21043

TeEL: 410.461.7666
FAX: 410.461.8961

Sy

ONAL o
*%000u0asne®® "’GIB

ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTEY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS H B
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND [ f
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED A B
ENGINEER UNDER THE. LAWS OF THE STATE

DESIGN BY: ___ RHV
ORAWN BY: _____ DZ
CHECKED BY: ___ RHV
DATE: DEC. 2013
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.O. NO.  ___ 09-24
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| APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR LEGEND:

1 LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION & INFILTRATION BERMS LANSCAPE INFILTRATION (M-3), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6), -
1 1. MATERIAL SPEC'FFCAHONES SED N THESE PRACTICES. ARE DET . B4 RAIN GARDENS (M-7), BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8), == M — —— — —  DUSTING CONTOUR
THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE U N TH [ Al AILED IN TABLE B.4.1. AND ENHANCED FILTERS (M-g) gﬁﬁ m:zg ggg:o;iVAHON
13 . c 2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL " 1. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE PLANT MATERIAL, MULTCH LAYER AND SOIL 0
1 N “TAX MAP9034 PARCEIN196 b THE SOIL SHALL BE A UNIFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SIMILAR OBJECTS LARGER THAN LAYER ANNUALLY. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS LIMITED TO CORRECTING +02 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
¥ ) CARDINAL WILLIAM H KEELER 3 TWO INCHES. NO OTHER MATERIALS OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN = === == EXISTING CURB AND GUITER
1] N MAN CATHOLIC ARGHBISHOP MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A HINDRANCE TO THE THE SPRING. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
[ § ~ L5473 K86 KIBISHS b PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL PRUNING.
& UATH 16467 ™ JOHNSON GRASS, OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. THE PLANTING SOIL ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 QL EXISTING UTIUTY POLE
3 "RR 2 SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME N, TABLE A.4.1 AND 2.
H 1 i & * SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION). 2. THE OWNER SHALL PERFORM A PLANT IN THE SPRING AND IN THE FALL OF ! BXISTING LIGHT POLE
 § . * QRGANIC CONTEN - MINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2974). IN GENERAL, THIS CAN BE MET WITH A - -
 f 2 MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65%) AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (30%), COARSE . EACH YEAR. DURING THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REMOVE DEAD AND EXISTING MAILBOX
1 2 SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%) DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, REPLACE DEAD PLANT - 0
4 E . CiaY CONTeNT O EDI ShA ( D A LAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5% MATERIAL WITH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL, TREAT DISEASED TREES : EXISTING SIGN
1 ! LA - iy A CLAY CONTEN & AND SHRUBS, AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. ® EXISTING SARTTARY MANHOLE
1 \ * PH RANGE — SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 - 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY :
M 1 BE MIXED IN'TO THE SOQIL TO INCREASE OR DECREASE PH. 3. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH EACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE EXISTING SANITARY- UNE
: E “ , ; THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD REPLACED EVERY TWO TO THREE YEARS. THE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER SHALL BE oy EXISTING CLEANOUT
1 TAX MAP 0034 /28 B2 SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REMOVED BEFORE THE NEW LAYER IS APPLIED. . :
1 PARCEL 0077 PAR D AR R REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL IS IMPORTED, THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE )<l EXISING FIRE. HYDRANT
1 D A‘;?&VQE-P &9 E’E“&E“f{}'?o &NEARKS 4\‘ A‘ . . . \0 PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED. . 4. THE OWNER SHALL CORRECT SOIL EROSION ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS, WITH A W EXISTING WATER LINE
1 Bl ) \'oo.. .‘.0 | 3 coMPACTION MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER EACH HEAVY STORM. oROPOSED STORM DRAN
1 ZONED: RR-DEO &7, a . . ) . IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE .
. N A ) N .
1 PLAT#19215 3 " .“\ a\/ 4 | REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE : N_O_T_E__S_ ' PROPOSED STORM DRAN INLEF
: 7 7 ﬁ Q )Y EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRAGTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT 1. APPROVAL OF THIS SIMPLIFIED ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN
| y . EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES EXISTING TREES
8 | WITH LARGE LUGS, OR HIGH—PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSIVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED égigﬁ)\l\éALpEogMﬁNY SUBSEQUENT AND ASSOCIATED BUILDING AND/OR ):E (FIELD LOCATED)
i | INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE.
2. REVIEW OF THIS PLAN FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING AND EXISTING TREELINE
x COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACILITY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS SHALL OCCUR LAY Y WYY L (D OCATED)
A OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER, OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE AT THE PERMIT STAGES; AND THEREFORE, THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO X X n
i B THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS MUST BE APPROVED BY ADDITIONAL AND MORE DETAILED COMMENTS AS THE PLAN EXISTING FENCE
1 THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TILL DEEP ENOUGH TO REOUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION : o= o co—— PROPERTY UINE
1 FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT . PROGRESSES THROUGH THE PERMIT PROCESS.
\ A L ) 3. THERE IS A CLASS R2 EPHEMERAL STREAM WHICH CROSSES THE -_— 'M‘IB; — — —  RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
¥ % - el ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FAGILITY BEFORE BACKFILLING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SITE AND HAS A 100" STREAM BUFFER. e+ emwewmezw SOILS BOUNDARY
' A-SWM-2ZAE Y OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE. WHEN BACKFILUNG A WETLAND ASSESSMENT FOUND NO WETLANDS ON SITE. THE M1D3
- 9_03 Ar?‘ ANE =) THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL TOPOGRAPHY DOES NOT RESULT IN ANY STEEP SLOPES. ACCORDING [ToTiT T ThTE]  PROPOSED SDEWAK
Qe 5100% S - THE SAND/TOPSOIL TO CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE. TO CURRENT DFIRM APPROVED BY FEMA AND HOWARD COUNTY, i tep g R BN
PRORGUNERAL HOME"~, 59 WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12" TO 18". DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT THERE 1S NO 100YR FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. - .
\ go8 WITHIN THE SIORETENTION BASIN.  HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO W PROPOSED PERMEABLE
o3& SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR . 1 PAVEMENT
Egg OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS. PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
1¥¢=5 4. PLANT MATERIAL PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A-2)
lgj“%g RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION . 1. THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY SWEEP (OR VACUUM POROUS CONCRETE .
giug A2.3. PAVEMENT) THE PAVEMENT SURFACES TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION AND
2 3 ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY. SWEEPING SHOULD BE PERFORMED AT
§ 5. PLANT INSTALLATION LEAST TWICE ANNUALLY WITH A COMMERCIAL CLEANING UNIT. WASHING OR
3 COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SQURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE COMPRESSED AIR UNITS SHOULD NOT BE USED TO PERFORM SURFACE CLEANING.

INVERT AND OTHER LOW AREAS, MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 27
TO 3". SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD
CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE

2. THE OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY CLEAN DRAINAGE PIPES, INLETS, STONE EDGE
DRAINS AND OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRAINING TO THE SUBBASE.

NOT ACCEPTABLE, SHREDDED MULCH MUST 8E WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE. 3. THE OWNER SHALL USE DEICERS IN MODERATION. DEICERS SHOULD BE
. . ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE NON—=TOXIC AND BE APPLIED EITHER AS CALCIUM MAGNESIUM ACETATE OR AS
- . PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO 1/8TH QF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER PRETREATED SALT.
OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING BALL. SET
AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED 4. THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE SNOW PLOWING IS PERFORMED CAREFULLY WITH
COVER AFTER INSTALLATION. TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 27 BY 2" STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE BLADES SET ONE INCH ABOVE THE SURFACE. PLOWED SNOW PILES AND SNOWMELT
APPARENT GAP FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL. SHOULD NOT 8E DIRECTED TO PERMEABLE PAVEMENT.
LOWNERSHIP UNKNOW GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS
3 ° | AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED FOLLOWING THE NON—GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. PAVERSPEREADLE SURFACE cmseoog
™~ TAX MAP034 PARCEL 0047 THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENQUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM . W CUTS FOR OVERRLOW
fr\'-, \ ‘CHRIST BVANGELICAL LUTHERAN NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE 1S TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY.
- . CHURCH OF COLUMBIA ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL. ONLY -ADD FERTILIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR
W e L MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE S
N 359000 . \ — L.07623 F.00248 FEET. COURSE (e, 6 STORE)
: 4 OPEN GRADED BASE
\ ZONED: RR-DEQ 6. UNDERDRAINS i 37 $70
. . \ ' USE: EXEMPT UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA: B fad?
T . . « PIPE ~ SHOULD BE 4" TO 6" DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE TeooEssvaRES [

PS 28, OR AASHTO-M-278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER. THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4" RIGID PIPE ‘ 2o 0 6P, Sg-bceiece

PLAN VIEW | | (EG., PVC OF HOPE). coro w2 .

* PERFORATIONS - IF PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PERFORATIONS SHOULD BE 3/8" DIAMETER LOCATED &7

SCALE: 17=50" ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1/4" (NO. 4
D INLET
OR 4x4) GALVANIZED HARDWARE CLOTH. ' Typical Section
\ / * GRAVEL — THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 THICK ABOVE AND xp .
BELOW THE UNDERDRAIN, (VERSPERMEABLE SURFACE CuURS E0GE o
. E —/ * THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. PR WIS FOROVERALOW
3" MULCH 12 POB‘EDI.[,'%G * A RIGID, NON—PERFORATED OBSERVATION WELL MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1.0000 SQUARE FEET)
SOILS LEGEND LAYER H TO PROVIDE A CLEAN—OUT PORT AND MONITOR PERFORMANCE OF THE FILTER.
: ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN PRACTICE : 9 * A 4" LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL {1/8" TO 3/8" STONE) SHALL BE LOGATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND
HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #16 DRAINAGE | AREA | FACILITY [PERMEABLE ADDUNDER LANDSCAPE PERVIOUS  BIO  GRAVEL MICROBIO . X BSDv - ‘ ne ‘ p UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES IN TO THE UNDERDRAIN. THIS LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED
AREA# | TREATED NUMBER |PAVEMENT  PAVE INFILTRATION SIDEWALK  SWALE TRENCH - RETENTION X VOLUME at T T PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 247,
SYMBOL {NAME / DESCRIPTION __| GROUP | ERODIBLE 1 2127 7 0 0 6 .0 0 0 2072 0 2072 .‘-_.ﬁ-\‘g.“-,‘f—-"‘ %'." é THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. _ 0 Srn NS
BoA  IBAILE SILT LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES D YES SR [suBTOTALT _ 0 0 0 0 0 0 2072 0 2072 -"!‘““-n‘ﬂ"a‘ﬂ‘ 5‘ OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-QUT PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE RS ecRANS M
GbB GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B NO 2A8B 648 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1218 0 1218 T 2" PLANTING SOIL \‘ -I‘.“" \ L ‘ — FEET OF SURFACE AREA). . PERFORATED OR SLOTTED
GbC__|GLADSTONE LOAM, 8 10 15 PERCENT SLOPES B NO " [SuBToTALZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 2180 1218 (SEE PLANTING SOIL -'-'"5"\ -'-'E‘-"\‘\ T 5 PP EUSIIN b
: 3 2127 3 o 0 o ) 0 0 983 0 983 {CHARACTERISTICS) “" “"“.‘ “—““.‘ 7. MISCELLANECUS CPTIONAL SARD LAYER (32 B, Jommr"""|
GmB__ |GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C YES [EUBTOTACT ¢ 5 5 5 5 0 o83 0 553 \‘\ __“'g""\-..%-."‘\\, I THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED.
2 646 e 0 0 0 0 % 0 830 o 830 .é-ﬁ'\‘a.‘;‘ﬁ"‘a.‘.‘f, 1 _ Typical Section w/Overdrain & Underdrain
' [SUBTOTALZ _ © (IR 0 0 0 [ 830 0 830 '-‘-"‘.'-‘1"- \\‘.‘\-‘-‘ & . B.4.B SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENTS & REINFORCED TURF . . . .
s n@ . A 642 429 0 S 0 0. 0 1071 4" PEA GRAVEL ~ > 25 = i 12" HOPE OUTFALL THESE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDE INFORMATION ON ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR TYPICAL APPLICATIONS AND .
58 0 0 0 0 0 0 933 0 933 (1/87-3/8" STONE) /_ ARE NOT EXCLUSWE OR LIMITING. THE DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DEVELOPING SPECIFICATIONS FOR R ki 7
[susTOTAL1 642 429 0 0 o 0 933 0 2004 N INDMDUAL PROJECTS AND SPECIFIC CONDITIONS. T ;
[ 648 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 353 0 353 12 050505050,0,0,0] : HoR-
' [SUBTOTALZ 0 0 0 o o o 353 0 353 #57 _WASHED 0 0 0°0,0,0,0°0 1. PERVIOUS CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS -
? : . - - - - DESIGN THICKNESS — PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT THE THICKNESS OF B
o  TOTAL ESDvPROVIDED. 7460 ?‘“{‘F\\\ WA THE CONCRETE SLAB SHALL SUPPORT THE TRAFFIC AND VEHICLE TYPES THAT WILL BE CARRIED. aNgiy
ToTLARER, TS SV = , . . e e\ APPLICATIONS MAY BE DESIGNED USING EITHER STANDARD PAVEMENT PROCEDURES (E.G., AASHTO, ACI Ny Mg ™
R - . o R ONOER GRAN ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION 325.9R, ACI 330R) OR USING STRUCTURAL VALUES DERIVED FROM FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT DESIGN N
' : IN BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION PROCEDURES. T
. . . . . ¢ _".....‘ —
DONALDSON FUNERAL HOME S R MICRO-BIORETENTION MIX & INSTALLATION — TRADITIONAL PORTLAND CEMENTS (ASTM C 150, C 1157) MAY BE USED IN :]:_;;_, a¥el
ESoetPeRAE ' _ _ : NOT 70 SCALE : PERVIOUS CONCRETE APPLICATIONS. PHOSPHORUS ADMIXTURES MAY ALSO BE USED. MATERIALS SHOULD glgig i
0050009 T e BE TESTED (E.G., TRIAL BATCHING) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION SO THAT CRITICAL PROPERTIES (E.G.. SETTLING R
VminsLO rainfall  (LoRwAyR S _ _ : TIME, RATE OF STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT, POROSITY, PERMEABILITY) CAN BE DETERMINED. ' tJj PRSCROPERICCALE S I ACS
Vmax= 1yr rainfall=2.6" (26xRvxA) /12 Appendix B4, . . . . . . .
_ ppendix B4, Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices AGGREGATE —- PERVIOUS CONCRETE CONTAINS A LIMITED FINE AGGREGATE CONTENT. COMMONLY USED
DA %IMPERY Rv DA . ESDv MINIMUM MAXIMUM VOLUME ' GRADATIONS INCLUDE ASTM € 33 NO. 67 (3/4 IN. TO NO. 4), NO. 8 (3/8 IN. TO NO.16) AND NO. 89 . . . .
- _ _ _REQ VOLUME VOLUME PROVIDED® Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration- (3/8 IN. TO NO.50) SIEVES. SINGLE—SIZED AGGREGATE (UP TO 1 INCH) MAY ALSO BE USED. Permeable Pavement w/Micro-Bioretention - Plan View
i e o om m  me e om Matechl Specifieation Size Notes - OWNER/DEVELOPER
A e s Plantings _ sce Appendix A, Table A4 [ w'a ings are site-spocific : WATER CONTENT — WATER—TO~CEMENT RATIOS BETWEEN 0.27 AND 0.30 ARE USED ROUTINELY WITH PERMEABLE PAVEMENT DETAIL _
e e e me T aw Planting sol loamy snd (60-€5W)& | o USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam clay content < 5% PROPER INCLUSION OF CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES. WATER QUALITY SHOULD MEET ACI 30A. AS A GENERAL NOT 10 SCALE CONALDSON PROPERTIES
s e oe o3 ner 84 000 2004 [Ptodidesp) g:mm( —40%) . RULE, POTABLE WATER SHOULD BE USED ALTHOUGH RECYCLED CONCRETE PRODUCTION WATER MEETING : e NO 3 LLC
‘6 9 03 008 3 16 458 33 : sandy loam (30%), ASTM C 94 OR AASHTO M 157 MAY ALSO BE USED. : 313 TALBOT AVENUE
- e : coarse sand (30%) & : . , LAUREL, MARYLAND 20707
TOTALESDYBYSUBAREA 6262 - 480 ' compost (40%) ADMIXTURES — CHEMICAL ADMIXTURES (E.G., RETARDERS OR HYDRATION—STABILIZERS) ARE USED TO OBTAIN (301) 830-8971
o S , . M Ty Gy et _— SPECIAL PROPERTIES IN PERVIOUS CONCRETE. USE" OF ADMIXTURES SHOULD MEET ASTM C 494 (CHEMICAL
*Micro-biaretentions utilized in each subarea at the rate of 75%. Organic content (ASTM D 2074) ADMIXTURES) AND ASTM C 260 (AIR ENTRAINING ADMIXTURES) AND CLOSELY FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S
: ided i ; rious oavi - Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, minimum; no pine or wood chips RECOMMENDATIONS., BASE COURSE — THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE
_::;:E;m;::emﬁ;ﬁiﬁ;:ﬁnﬁgygfffSWM“S"(“’C"“""‘“-"2 Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 5%37%%%9 : AGGREGATE WITH AN ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0.30).
ro— Tty 2. PERMEABLE INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVEMENTS (PICP)
cobbles ' PAVER BLOCKS — BLOCKS SHOULD BE ETHER 3? IN. OR 4 IN. THICK, AND MEET ASTM C 936 OR CSA
Geotextile na PE Type | noawoven A231.2 REQUIREMENTS. ‘APPLICATIONS SHOULD HAVE 20% OR MORE (40% PREFERRED) OF THE SURFACE
Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M43 NO.STOR NO. 6 ' AREA OPEN. INSTALEATION SHOULD FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, EXCEPT THAT INFILL AND BASE : _
infiltration berms) e COURSE MATERIALS AND DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS APPENDIX SHALL BE FOLLOWED. NO. . REVISION ' , DATE
Undendrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4" to 6" rigid schedule 40 | Slotted or perforated pipe; 3/8™ perf. @ 6" on center, 4 holes per
) PVO o S8 gursel g ot situh it A INFILL MATERIALS AND LEVELING COURSE — OPENINGS SHALL BE FILLED WITH ASTM C-33 GRADED SAND
« andumeath pipes. Pesforned pipe shel b wrapped with erinch OR SANDY LOAM. PICP BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED ON A  ONE—INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE OF ASTM : ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN
gatvanized hardware cloth C-33 SAND. .
Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3; ;= 3500 na on-site testing of pouned-in-place concrete required: )
required) psi @ 28 days, normmal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; al concrete design (cast-in-place BASE COURSE — THE BASE COURSE SHALL BE AASHTO NO. 3 OR 4 COURSE AGGREGATE WITH AN :
air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously approved Stale or facal ASSUMED OPEN PORE SPACE OF 30% (n=0 30) STO RMWATER MANAGEM ENT
e e R DRAINAGE AREA MAP; SWM DETAILS
professi engineer in tate of Mary
- design to include meeting ACI Code 350.R/89; vertical loading 3. REINFORCED TURF . :
e oot eatvsts of st eracti o on oo REINFORCED GRASS PAVEMENT (RGP) — WHETHER USED WITH GRASS OR GRAVEL, THE RGP THICKNESS DONALDSON FUNERAL HOME -
tendialoracking | »
#10 arc 5ot acoeptable. No calcium carbonated or dolomitic sand VEHICLE TYPES THAT WILL BE CARRIED. LA |
substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust” ean be used for sand. CLARKSV"_LE’ MARYLAND 11
TAX MAP 34 BLOCK 12 ZONED: RR-DEO PARCEL 450 §
5TH ELECTION DISTRICT L12109/F.78 - HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND | §f -
-RDBER r H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.
- ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS + PLANNERS
8407 MAIN STREET TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLicOTT CITY, MD 21043 FaX: 413.461.8961
‘ IRILIIT PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
0\ "’
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING | | | Q,Qf..?.‘.‘_?y o, DESIGN B ey | e cexmey oy mese oocueas f |
' : : _ . 3 "} = ORRRIg >y % * —— RNV Y WRE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND J
: _ S RS, : THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED
- NS o e o
| | oy N 1 DRAWN BY: DZ_ § ENGINEER UNDER THE %s ?&ggs STATE
. ) : : ] =74 R\ R » W‘Rﬁm ] .
%.—4(/ ' : / ¢/(7 ' : W ia e $ | creckep BY: ___ RHV 2014
' _ - . | . ‘ 19t ] i&:
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ’ DATE ' _ ' . . L A S8 A A F g 2 DATE: DEC. 2013
!&j .A | ' , SCALE 17=50" % G . :
. . . . "00 ."?"nlg}‘g'.,.- » .‘I.i b "SCALE: AS SHOWN K
. 'y e‘@ o L
gﬁ.ﬁ.ﬁ‘«k [/07/"'/ . :~ LT ".:?:Wﬂ\- pott o q | W.0. NO:: 09—24
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT > DATE 25’ o 50 I = Y 2 _S%E_ET 2
b : _ _ ROBYRT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193
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